Rat der
Europaischen Union

Briissel, den 2. Februar 2021

(OR. en)
5857/21
Interinstitutionelles Dossier:
2020/0154(COD)

VOTE 5
INF 23
PUBLIC 6
CODEC 132

VERMERK

Betr.: e Abstimmungsergebnis

e VERORDNUNG DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES
RATES zur Anderung der Verordnung (EU) 2016/1011 im Hinblick auf
die Ausnahme bestimmter Devisenkassakurs-Referenzwerte aus
Drittstaaten und die Bestimmung von Ersatz-Referenzwerten flr
bestimmte eingestellte Referenzwerte und zur Anderung der
Verordnung (EU) Nr. 648/2012

= Annahme des Gesetzgebungsakts

= Ergebnis des am 2. Februar 2021 abgeschlossenen schriftlichen
Verfahrens

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung Uber den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist in Anlage 1
enthalten.

Bezugsdokument:

PE-CONS 63/20
Datum des Beschlusses des AStV (2. Teil) Uber die Anwendung des schriftlichen
Verfahrens: 27.1.2021

5857/21 /pg 1
COMM.2.C DE



:- General Secretariat of the Council

ANLAGE 1

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session:
Configuration:

Item: 2020M154{COD) (Document: 63/20)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: REGULATION CF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AMD OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulation

(EUY 20161011 as regards the exemption of certain third-country spot foreign exchange benchmarks

and the designation of replacements for certain benchmarks in cessation, and amending Regulation

(EU) No 6482012

Vote lMembers

@ Yes 37
Mo 0

Abstain 0

Mot participating 0

Total 27
Member State

i } BELGIQUE/BELGIE
Em GBNrAPUA

[ CESKA REPUBLIKA
= = DANMARK

B DEUTSCHLAND
= EEsTI

§ | EIRENRELAND

EANAAA

Il I

ESPANA

i § FrRANCE
e HRVATSKA
i §mALa

= KYNPOZ

[—]
o LATVIJA

Weighting
2,58

1,55

2,35
1,30
18,54
0,30

111

2,39
10,56
14,97
0,91
13,58
0,20

0,43

Population (%)
100%

0%

0%

=
o
=
]

Member Siate
B LIETUVA

= LUXEMBOURG

 MAGYARORSZAG
B maLTA

=== NEDERLAND

== OSTERREICH

mmm POLSKA

Bl PORTUGAL

i § ROMANIA

BB SLOVENLJA

i SLOVENSKO

= SUOMI/FINLAND

amm SVERIGE

Weighting

0,62

0,14

2,18

01

3,91
1,98
847
2,30
4,31
0,47
1,22

1,23

2,30

Sitting date: 02/02/2021
Final result

L)

=
Q
=
[

* When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majonty is reached if at least 55 % of

members vole in favour (15 MS) accounting for at keast 65% of the population
For information: hitp Awww consilium.europa. ewpublic-vole

5857/21
ANLAGE I

COMM.2.C

/pg

DE



	PE-CONS 63/20
	Datum des Beschlusses des AStV (2. Teil) über die Anwendung des schriftlichen Verfahrens: 27.1.2021

		2021-02-03T09:17:49+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



