

Brüssel, den 2. Februar 2021 (OR. en)

5857/21

Interinstitutionelles Dossier: 2020/0154(COD)

VOTE 5 INF 23 PUBLIC 6 CODEC 132

VERMERK

Betr.:

- Abstimmungsergebnis
- VERORDNUNG DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES zur Änderung der Verordnung (EU) 2016/1011 im Hinblick auf die Ausnahme bestimmter Devisenkassakurs-Referenzwerte aus Drittstaaten und die Bestimmung von Ersatz-Referenzwerten für bestimmte eingestellte Referenzwerte und zur Änderung der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 648/2012
 - = Annahme des Gesetzgebungsakts
 - = Ergebnis des am 2. Februar 2021 abgeschlossenen schriftlichen Verfahrens

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung über den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist in Anlage 1 enthalten.

Bezugsdokument:

PE-CONS 63/20

Datum des Beschlusses des AStV (2. Teil) über die Anwendung des schriftlichen

Verfahrens: 27.1.2021

5857/21 /pg 1

COMM.2.C **DE**



General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session: Configuration:

Item: 2020/154(COD) (Document: 63/20)

Voting Rule: qualified majority

Subject: REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulation

(EU) 2016/1011 as regards the exemption of certain third-country spot foreign exchange benchmarks and the designation of replacements for certain benchmarks in cessation, and amending Regulation

(EU) No 648/2012

		5
Vote	Members	Population (%)
① Yes	27	100%
● No	0	0%
Abstain	0	0%
Not participating	0	
Total	27	



Member State	Weighting	Vote	Member State	Weighting	Vote
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	2,58	\odot	LIETUVA	0,62	\odot
Б ЪЛГАРИЯ	1,55	①	LUXEMBOURG	0,14	①
CESKÁ REPUBLIKA	2,35	①	MAGYAROR SZÁG	2,18	①
DANMARK	1,30	①	MALTA	0,11	①
DEUTSCHLAND	18,54	①	NEDERLAND	3,91	①
EESTI	0,30	①	ÖSTERREICH	1,98	①
ÉIRE/IRELAND	1,11	①	POLSKA	8,47	①
ΕΛΛΆΔΑ	2,39	①	PORTUGAL	2,30	①
ESPAÑA	10,56	①	ROMÂNIA	4,31	①
FRANCE	14,97	①	SLOVENIJA	0,47	\odot
T HRVATSKA	0,91	①	SLOVENSKO	1,22	①
ITALIA	13,58	①	₩ SUOMI/FINLAND	1,23	①
ΚΎΠΡΟΣ	0,20	①	SVERIGE	2,30	①
LATVIJA	0,43	①			\times

^{*} When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote